

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 21-A, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2011

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2011 Audited
		31.12.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2011 Unaudited	31.12.2010 Unaudited	31.12.2011 Unaudited	31.12.2010 Unaudited	
1.	Income						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	2.84	2.88	4.52	8.49	4.84	12.77
	(b) Other Operating Income	273.32	7.02	-	290.67	53.16	53.16
	Total Income (1)	276.15	9.90	4.52	299.16	58.00	65.93
2.	Expenditure :						
	a) Personnel Expenses	3.92	3.15	2.35	10.21	4.16	9.86
	b) Depreciation	0.07	0.09	0.20	0.35	0.41	0.81
	c) Other Expenditure	2.09	2.69	3.23	6.51	1.68	17.33
	Total Expenditure (2)	6.07	5.92	5.79	17.07	6.24	28.00
3.	Profit from Operations before Interest (1-2)	270.08	3.98	(1.27)	282.09	51.76	37.94
4.	Interest	-	-	3.72	1.60	6.45	12.56
5.	Profit after interest from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)	270.08	3.98	(4.99)	280.49	45.31	25.38
6.	Tax Expenses	47.86	(0.09)	2.49	47.77	8.43	8.05
	- Provision for - Current Tax	47.86	(0.09)	(0.79)	47.77	7.83	4.75
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	3.28	-	0.02	3.31
7.	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (5-6)	222.22	4.07	(7.48)	232.72	37.46	17.33
8.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
9.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	41.62
10.	Earning Per Share (Basic/Diluted)	7.39	0.14	(0.25)	7.74	1.25	0.58
11.	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of Shares	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300
	- Percentage of Shareholding	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%
12.	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding						
	A) Pledge / Encumbered						
	- No. of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	B) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Share	1618200	1,618,200	1618200	1,618,200	1618200	1,618,200
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%
	Capital of the company)	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%

Unaudited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the period ended 31st December, 2011

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2011 Audited
		31.12.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2011 Unaudited	31.12.2010 Unaudited	31.12.2011 Unaudited	31.12.2010 Unaudited	
1.	Segment Revenue						
	a) Financing Activities	2.83	2.85	4.52	8.46	9.34	12.75
	b) Investment Activities	0.00	0.03	-	9.97	53.13	53.14
	c) Unallocated	273.32	7.02	-	280.73	0.05	0.05
	Total	276.15	9.90	4.52	299.16	62.53	65.93
	Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales/Income From Operations	276.15	9.90	4.52	299.16	62.53	65.93
2.	Segment Results						
	a) Financing Activities	2.83	2.85	4.52	8.46	9.34	12.75
	b) Investment Income	0.00	0.03	-	9.97	53.13	53.14
	c) Unallocated	273.32	7.02	(5.79)	280.73	(11.98)	0.05
	Total	276.15	9.90	(1.27)	299.16	50.50	65.93
	Less :						
	i. Interest	-	-	3.72	1.60	10.17	12.56
	ii. other unallocable expenditure	6.07	5.92	-	17.07	-	27.44
	iii. net off un-allocable income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Profit Before Tax	270.08	3.98	(4.99)	280.49	40.33	25.93
3.	Capital Employed						
	a) Financing Activities	82.11	90.95	128.75	82.11	128.75	77.05
	b) Investment Income	239.00	224.00	188.02	239.00	188.02	227.75
	c) Unallocated	271.76	55.70	55.48	271.76	55.48	55.35
	Total	592.87	370.65	372.25	592.87	372.25	360.15

NOTES:

- During the quarter ended on 30th June, 2011 the company has disinvested the shares of its subsidiary company namely Sumel Housing Finance (P) Ltd. After the said disinvestment the relation of holding and subsidiary company between Ramsons Projects Ltd. and Sumel Housing Finance (P) Ltd. has ceased. Therefore, the Financial Results of the company for the current period has been presented on standalone basis.
- The Financial Statements for the period ended December 31, 2011 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 10, 2012 and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on February 10, 2012. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified opinion on the financial statements. The information presented above is extracted from the audited financial statement as stated.

D-503, Khand nagar, Sahadurgarh, Delhi-110011 changed my name to Lal Dua. Patel for

uvanshi F/o vanshi R/o 2-C, Gurgaon-122016 changed the name of Sukumar (DOB 18/01/1979) to Siddhant 0040117591-1 purpose

W/o Kapil Goel Enclave, New Delhi-110034, my name from has changed to Geetika Goel 0040117347-1 purpose

R/o H-38, West Delhi-94, have

I, Shalu Singh name from Anadevi Pandav 15-11-2005) to 110092 all for all future changed purpose

I, Rama Devkina changed my Beta-I, Prakash 0040117799-1 purpose

I, Nandit Ankur Parsvna 93A, No. 1, Aditya Prakash 0040117773-1 purpose

I, Sandeep R/o RZ-1, Najafgarh, Sandeep 0040117778-1 purpose

I, Sujata R/o J30, Park, New Delhi-110016, have changed name to Sonal 0040117772-1 purpose

I, Anand Bahadur 62A, Hua Enclave, Lekhu Nagar, have changed name to Babita 0040117321-1 purpose

I, Pooja Kumar Gulmohan R/o 9710 IInd City, Ghaziabad, my name minor son's purpose Alam Khan to

I, Kusum Raj Kohli R/o 9/68, Moti Nagar, New Delhi-110015 have changed my name to Kusum Kohli for all purposes. 0040117947-2

I, GV Saibabu Narayana R/o Qtr. No. A-4, Camero Complex, Subroto Park, New Delhi-110010 have changed my daughter's name from Sahithi to Gattu Sahithi. 0040117955-1

I, Usha Rani Chawla W/o Rajender Dhingra R/o 172, first floor, Pocket-12, Sector-24, Rohini, Delhi-110085 have changed my name to Usha Dhingra for all purposes. 0040117947-5

I, Vibha Ahooja R/o C-415, Millennium Apartments, Sec-13, Rohini, Delhi-110085 have changed my name to Vibha Ahooja for all purposes. 0040117947-4

I, Prabha Sharma W/o Padam Nabh Sharma R/o 20B/23B, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018 have changed my name to Chander Prabha Sharma for all purposes. 0040117947-3

I, Rimjhim R/o B2/47, Sec-23, Gail Vihar Noida UP-201301 have changed my name Rimjhim to Rimjhim Sinha for all purposes. 0040118178-1

I, Narendra Nath Mahendru S/o Baij Nath Mahendru R/o C-83 South Extn. Part-II, New Delhi-110049 have changed my name to Narender Nath Mahendru for all purposes. 0040118159-1

I, Ashok Kumar R/o F-22/6 (FF) Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi-110085, have changed my name to Ashok Bansal. 0040118185-1

I, Sunita Rani Jagdish Jagga R/o B-5/11 (SF), Mianwali Nagar, Delhi-87 have changed my name to Sunita Jagga. 0040118168-1

I, Shashi Kumar Sharma R/o 57, Deepali, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 have changed my name from Shashi Bala to Shashi Sharma for all future purposes. 0040118108-1

I, Ritu Buttan @ Darshan W/o Sh. Harish Kumar Buttani R/o 161-D, Pkt-F, G.T.B. Enclave, Delhi-93 have changed my name to Darshan Rani for all future purposes. 0040118148-2

I, Anil Kumar Mewati S/o Late Sukhvair Singh R/o CC-137/A, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi-88, have changed my name to Anil Kumar for all purposes. 0040117973-1

I, Sabli Kumari W/o Daya Nand R/o H.No.77, Village-Lampur, P.O. Narela, Delhi-110040 have changed my name to Rashmi 0040117947-2

स हस्पिताइन का पहल कहते हैं, बच्चे और में दिल्ली व उत्तर भारत गए हुए हमारे हेल्पलाइन कर सकते हैं और 24 निकाओं व मनोचिकित्सकों रा ले सकते हैं। इसमें त यह है कि यह पूरी व मुफ्त सेवा है। माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड भी एक फरवरी से 16 वाली परीक्षाओं के लिए है। सीबीएसई के टोल- (1800-180-3456 पर से लेकर मध्यरात्रि तक सकता है।

ने में हंगामा

की, उसकी सहेलियों कुछ लोगों ने इसका न कार में सवार बदमाश लगे। रवारा रहा है कि कार में थी। बदमाश जबरदस्ती कार में बैठकर वहा इस बीच घटना की भी दी गई। स्थानीय है कि मामले की अभी समय बाद पुलिस

कबल डालकर आग बुझाई और अस्पताल ले गए, लेकिन महिला रास्ते में ही दम तोड़ चुकी थी। पुलिस ने कारवाई कर शव परिजनों को सौंप दिया।

रि यल इस्टेट कारोबारी चंदर की पत्नी कृष्णा ने बोटल में भरे केरोसिन को अपने ऊपर उड़ेल आग लगा ली। उसके चीखने पर घर के अंदर मौजूद परिजन व पड़ोसी बाहर निकल आए। आग की लपटों में घिरी कृष्णा को देखकर एक बारगी सबके रोंगटे खड़े हो गए। एक व्यक्ति को कुछ नहीं सूझा तो उसने पानी

का आवंटन

निर्माण की गुणवत्ता बनाए रखने के रह गए हैं। कहा कि यह आवास आवंटि के अपने फयदे के लिए बेच नहीं पाएंगे। रखा गया और ऐसा करते हुए आवंटियों ता का भी ध्यान रखा गया। उन्होंने जिक्र दिल्ली सरकार ने भवन और अन्य निर्माण हुए फयदों की घोषणा की। कहा कि श्रम कल्याण की योजना लागू सरकार धन की कमी आड़े नहीं आने डीएसआईआईडीसी से सभी औद्योगिक त बनाने के लिए कहा गया है। त्रिपाठी ने आवंटन की प्रक्रिया शुरू एसआईआईडीसी की सराहना की। की कि नरेला और बवाना औद्योगिक बन जाएंगे। त्रिपाठी ने कहा कि दिल्ली के मकानों की सभी परियोजनाओं को गार बनेगी। डीएसआईआईडीसी के जना का संक्षिप्त विवरण देते हुए मुख्यमंत्री किया। हा कि मुख्यमंत्री समय-समय पर बहुमूल्य

मौके पर आई और शव को कब्जे में आत्महत्या कर ली।

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED							
Regd. Office : 21-A, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2011							
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)							
Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2011 Audited
		31.12.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2011 Unaudited	31.12.2010 Unaudited	31.12.2011 Unaudited	31.12.2010 Unaudited	
1.	Income						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	2.84	2.88	4.52	8.49	4.84	12.77
	(b) Other Operating Income	273.32	7.02	-	290.67	53.16	53.16
	Total Income (1)	276.15	9.90	4.52	299.16	58.00	65.93
2.	Expenditure :						
	a) Personnel Expenses	3.92	3.15	2.35	10.21	4.16	9.86
	b) Depreciation	0.07	0.09	0.20	0.35	0.41	0.81
	c) Other Expenditure	2.09	2.69	3.23	6.51	1.68	17.33
	Total Expenditure (2)	6.07	5.92	5.79	17.07	6.24	28.00
3.	Profit from Operations before Interest (1-2)	270.08	3.98	(1.27)	282.09	51.76	37.94
4.	Interest	-	-	3.72	1.80	6.45	12.56
5.	Profit after interest from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)	270.08	3.98	(4.99)	280.49	45.31	25.38
6.	Tax Expenses	47.86	(0.09)	2.49	47.77	8.43	8.05
	- Provision for - Current Tax	47.86	(0.09)	(0.79)	47.77	7.83	4.75
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	3.28	-	0.02	3.31
7.	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (5-6)	222.22	4.07	(7.48)	232.72	37.46	17.33
8.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
9.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	41.62
10.	Earning Per Share (Basic/Diluted)	7.39	0.14	(0.25)	7.74	1.25	0.58
11.	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of Shares	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300
	- Percentage of Shareholding	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%
12.	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding						
	A) Pledge / Encumbered						
	- No. of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	B) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Share	1618200	1,618,200	1618200	1,618,200	1618200	1,618,200
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	3.82%
	Capital of the company)	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%

Unaudited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the period ended 31st December, 2011 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2011 Audited
		31.12.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2011 Unaudited	31.12.2010 Unaudited	31.12.2011 Unaudited	31.12.2010 Unaudited	
1.	Segment Revenue						
	a) Financing Activities	2.83	2.85	4.52	8.46	9.34	12.75
	b) Investment Activities	0.00	0.03	-	9.97	53.13	53.14
	c) Unallocated	273.32	7.02	-	280.73	0.05	0.05
	Total	276.15	9.90	4.52	299.16	62.53	65.93
	Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales/Income From Operations	276.15	9.90	4.52	299.16	62.53	65.93
2.	Segment Results						
	a) Financing Activities	2.83	2.85	4.52	8.46	9.34	12.75
	b) Investment Income	0.00	0.03	-	9.97	53.13	53.14
	c) Unallocated	273.32	7.02	(5.79)	280.73	(11.98)	0.05
	Total	276.15	9.90	(1.27)	299.16	50.50	65.93
	Less :						
	I. Interest	-	-	3.72	1.60	10.17	12.56
	II. other unallocable expenditure	6.07	5.92	-	17.07	-	27.44
	III. net off un-allocable Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Profit Before Tax	270.08	3.98	(4.99)	280.49	40.33	25.93
3.	Capital Employed						
	a) Financing Activities	82.11	90.95	128.75	82.11	128.75	77.05
	b) Investment Income	239.00	224.00	188.02	239.00	188.02	227.75
	c) Unallocated	271.76	55.70	55.48	271.76	55.48	55.35
	Total	592.87	370.65	372.25	592.87	372.25	360.15

NOTES:
 1. During the quarter ended on 30th June, 2011 the company has disinvested the shares of its subsidiary company namely Sumel Housing Finance(P)Ltd. After the said disinvestment the relation of holding and subsidiary company between Ramsons Projects Ltd. and Sumel Housing Finance (P) Ltd. has ceased. Therefore, the Financial Results of the company for the current period has been presented on stand alone basis.
 2. The Financial Statements for the period ended December 31, 2011 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 10, 2012 and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on February 10, 2012. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited financial statement as stated.